

## Rick Staly, Sheriff

## FLAGLER COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

"An honor to serve, a duty to protect."

## **NEWS RELEASE**

Date: Monday, April 16, 2018

Contact: Shannon Martin; (386) 586-2637; martin@flaglersheriff.com

## Sheriff Rick Staly to Hold 'Addressing Crime Together' Community Meeting

On April 19<sup>th</sup> at 1:30 p.m. Sheriff Rick Staly will hold a public meeting on "Addressing Crime Together" at the Hilton Garden Inn in Palm Coast. Sheriff Staly will discuss crime in Flagler County, the initiatives the Sheriff's Office has made to address crime, changes on how Domestic Violence cases are handled, and reveal some of the agency's plans for 2018.



"We have made some really great strides in the last year that the community should be aware of," Sheriff Staly said. "This meeting will be open to the public to attend, ask questions and partner with law enforcement. We want to be transparent and available to the citizens we serve and protect. In keeping with our guardianship policing methods, we are also seeking input from the community on ways we can serve the community better."

Proudly Serving the Community for 100 Years – Centennial Anniversary 1917 - 2017 An Accredited Law Enforcement Agency







Sheriff Staly will be joined by Bunnell Police Chief Tom Foster to cover the broad spectrum of law enforcement in Flagler County.

Flagler College Professor Dr. Joe Saviak will be the moderator for this community meeting. Dr. Saviak serves as the Assistant Director of Public Administration at Flagler College. Prior to teaching at Flagler College, Dr. Saviak worked as a Senior Administrator in local government.

"Addressing Crime Together" will take place on Thursday, April 19<sup>th</sup> at the Hilton Garden Inn in Palm Coast from 1:30 p.m. until 3:30 p.m. Everyone is encouraged to come and participate.

###

Proudly Serving the Community for 100 Years – Centennial Anniversary 1917 - 2017

An Accredited Law Enforcement Agency





